### 503810583 05/03/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3857231 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QIANG SI	07/04/2014
CHENG LIU	07/04/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIA ALLIANCE SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 301, NO.2537, JINKE ROAD, ZHANGJIANG HI-TECH PARK
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15145562

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 678-483-8899

**Email:** dan.mcclure@mgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK, LLP Address Line 1: 3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 252229-1041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL R. MCCLURE

SIGNATURE: /Daniel R. McClure/

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=00345060#page1.tif

PATENT 503810583 REEL: 038448 FRAME: 0514

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Qiang ST, at	nd Cheng LTU
hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have in	vented certain new and useful improvements as
described and set forth in the below identified appl	lication for United States Letters Patent:
Title: LEVEL-SHIFT CIRCUITS COMPATIB	LE WITH MULTIPLE SUPPLY VOLTAGE
Filed: Se	rial No.
Executed on:	
WHEREAS, VIA Alliance Semiconductor	Co., Ltd. of Room 301, No.2537, Jinke Road,
Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Shanghai 201203, F	
is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in t	
Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;	of the setting and these the control of the set of the set of the set of the control of the set of
* **	all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters e in the United States, the said interest to be held ively as it would have been held and enjoyed by not been made, to the full end and term of any of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or
but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assign applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and applications for Letters Patent and for the reiss transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts maintain Letters Patent for said invention and Assignce, or Assignce's successors and assigns.	d deliver all such further papers, including tue thereof, and instruments of assignment and s as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or
Riang Si Qiang SI	July 4, 2014
	Date
Grand at	pate
But to But	
Chang Lin	July 4, 2014
Cheng LIU	Date

Page 1 of 1

VCPU13-0001I00-US/0608L-A44535-US

**PATENT** REEL: 038448 FRAME: 0515